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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

AT TACOMA 

INVENERGY THERMAL LLC, and 
GRAYS HARBOR ENERGY LLC,  

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

LAURA WATSON, in her official capacity 
as Director of the Washington State 
Department of Ecology, 

Defendant. 

 

No. 3:22-cv-05967-BHS 

 
NOTICE OF APPEAL 
 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Plaintiffs Invenergy Thermal LLC and Grays Harbor 

Energy LLC, by and through counsel, appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth 

Circuit from this Court’s Order Granting Defendant’s motion for judgment on the pleadings (ECF 

No. 40) and Judgment (ECF No. 41) entered on November 3, 2023. 
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DATED:  November 28, 2023 
 

STOEL RIVES LLP 

/s/ Vanessa Soriano Power  
Vanessa Soriano Power (WSBA No. 30777) 
vanessa.power@stoel.com 
Jason T. Morgan (WSBA No. 38346) 
jason.morgan@stoel.com 
 
STOEL RIVES LLP 
600 University Street, Suite 3600 
Seattle, WA  98101 
Telephone:  206.624.0900 
Facsimile:  206.386.7500 
 
 
Stephen D. Andrews (pro hac vice) 
sandrews@wc.com 
Nicholas G. Gamse (pro hac vice) 
ngamse@wc.com 
Michael J. Mestitz (pro hac vice) 
mestitz@wc.com  
Samuel M. Lazerwitz (pro hac vice) 
slazerwitz@wc.com  
 
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP 
680 Maine Avenue S.W. 
Washington, DC 20024 
Telephone: 202.434.5000 
Facsimile: 202.434.5029 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs Invenergy Thermal LLC 
and Grays Harbor Energy LLC 
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